TIDREY1_TIDA-00376 BOM.xls ISE4028
001 E1
6/8/2015 2:53:35 PM
TIDA-00376 ISE4028 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 ISE4028 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C5, C29, C33,
C35, C36
6 0.1uF C1005X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C2, C3 2 4.7uF GRM31CR71H475KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C4 1 1000pF C1210C102KGRACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C6, C7 2 47uF GRM32ER71A476KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C8 1 0.082uF GRM155R71C823KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.082 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C9, C12 2 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C10, C13 2 1uF C1608X7R1C105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C11, C14 2 10uF C2012X7R0J106M125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
C15, C16, C19,
C20
4 2200pF C1005X7R1H222K TDK CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C17, C18 2 12pF GRM1555C1E120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C21, C22 2 10pF GRM1555C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C23 1 4.7uF C2012X7R1A475M TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
C24 1 470000uF DMF3Z5R5H474M3DTA0 MuRata CAP, Electric Double Layer, 470000uF, 4.2 V, +/- 20%, 0.045 ohm,
Electrical  Double Layer Capacitor, Body 21.5x14.5mm, Pitch 3.5mm SMD
Electrical  Double
Layer Capacitor, Body
21.5x14.5mm, Pitch
3.5mm
C25 1 2.2uF C2012X7R1C225K TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C26, C27, C38 3 1uF C1608X7R1C105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C28, C31, C32 3 0.01uF C1005X7R1C103K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C30 1 0.1uF C3216X7R2E104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 250 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C34 1 0.047uF C1005X7R1C473K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C37 1 1uF GRM55DR72E105KW01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 250 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 2220 2220
D1 1 40V B240-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 2 A, SMB SMB
D2 1 36V SMAJ36CA Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Bi, 36 V, 400 W, SMA SMA
D3 1 60V B560C-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 5 A, SMC SMC
D4, D5 2 Neutral

J2 1 PJ-002AH-SMT-TR CUI Inc. Power Jack, SMT 14.8x11x12.6mm
J4 1 2x1 1715721 Phoenix Contact Conn Term Block, 2POS, 5.08mm, TH 2POS Terminal Block
J5 1 502774-0891 Molex Conncetor, micro SD Card, 1.1 mm, R/A, SMT SMD, 14-Leads, Body
15x14.3mm, Pitch
1.1mm
J7 1 800-10-003-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 3x1, 100mil, SMT Header, 3x1, 100mil,
TH
J8 1 SBH11-PBPC-D07-ST-BK Sullins Connector Solutions Header (shrouded), 100 mil, 7x2, Gold plated, TH 7x2 Shrouded Header
L1 1 4.7uH SRP7030-4R7FM Bourns Inductor, Flat Wire, Powdered Iron, 4.7 µH, 5 A, 0.035 ohm, SMD 7.6x3x6.5mm
L2 1 DLW5BTM102TQ2K MuRata Coupled inductor, 2.5 A, 0.034 ohm, SMD SMD, 5x5mm
Page 1 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
L3 1 330 ohm BLM18SG331TN1D MuRata 1.5A Ferrite Bead, 330 ohm @ 100MHz, SMD 0603
L4 1 4.7uH XFL4020-472MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 4.7 µH, 2.7 A, 0.05 ohm, SMD 4x2x4mm
Q1, Q2 2 20V CSD15571Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 20 V, 10 A, SON 2x2mm SON 2x2mm
R1 1 28.0k CRCW040228K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 28.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R2 1 34.0k CRCW040234K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 34.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R3, R4, R5, R9,
R12
5 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R6, R7, R10, R11 4 47.5k CRCW060347K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R8, R30, R31 3 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R13, R14, R32 3 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R15, R16 2 0 CRCW25120000Z0EG Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 1 W, 2512 2512
R18 1 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R20, R21 2 0.075 CSR1206FK75L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.075, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
R22 1 909k CRCW0402909KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 909 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R23 1 1.21k CRCW04021K21FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.21 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R24 1 2.74k CRCW04022K74FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.74 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R25 1 4.02k CRCW04024K02FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.02 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R26 1 18.7k CRCW040218K7FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 18.7 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R27 1 12.4k CRCW040212K4FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R28 1 6.98k CRCW04026K98FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 6.98 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R29 1 6.19k CRCW04026K19FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 6.19 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
S1, S2, S3, S4 4 4-1437565-1 TE Connectivity Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.05A, 12V, SMT SW, SPST 6x6 mm
SH-J1, SH-J2, SH-
J3, SH-J4, SH-J5,
SH-J6

U14 1 LMV344IPW Texas Instruments R-R Out Quad Op Amp, PW0014A PW0014A
U15 1 TPD6F003DQDR Texas Instruments EMI Filter for Display Interface, 6 Channels, -40 to +85 degC, 12-pin
WSON (DQD), Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)
DQD0012A
Y1 1 CM8V–T1A 32.768kHz 9.0pF +/-
20ppm TA QC
Micro Crystal AG Tuning Fork Crystal, 32.768kHz, 9pf, SMD SMT, 2X.6X1.2mm
Y2 1 NX3225GD-8MHZ-STD-CRA-3 NDK Crystal, 8MHz, 5pF, SMD 3.2x1.0x2.5mm
FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial
J11, LS1 0 800-10-002-10-001000 Mill-Max Header, 100mil, 2x1, TH Header, 2x1, 100mil,
TH
Page 2 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R17 0 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R19 0 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
Page 3 of 3
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that